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Virtual meeting within Erasmus+ ECAR project 

On September 10, 2021, a virtual meeting was held within the Erasmus+ ECAR project. The 

project, to which Khazar University is a partner and coordinated by Baku Business 

University, was attended by more than 30 delegates, including project partners from 

Azerbaijan and partners from European universities. 

At the beginning of the event Dr. Inga Yukite-Petreikien’s, the staff member of Mykolas 

Romeris University in Lithuania, shared the issues on the agenda with the participants. Then, 

the time and format of interviews and focus groups to be held with the rectors, vice-rectors 

of partner universities from Azerbaijan and representatives of the Ministry of Education of 

Azerbaijan were determined, and the questions to be asked in the interviews were 

discussed. Dr. Inga Juknytė-Petreikienė provided the participants with the details of the 

interview and focus group. 

The meeting was attended by Raziya Isayeva, Director of the Development Center at Khazar 

University, and Sabina Guliyeva and Humay Huseynova, staff members of the university. 

 

Erasmus+ ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində virtual görüş 

2021-ci il sentyabrın 10-da Erasmus+ ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində virtual görüş keçirildi. Xəzər 

Universitetinin tərəfdaşı və Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinatoru olduğu bu layihənin 

görüşündə Azərbaycandan olan layihə tərəfdaşları və Avropa universitetlərindən olan 

tərəfdaşlar daxil olmaqla 30 nəfərdən çox nümayəndə iştirak edirdi. 

Tədbir Litvanın Mykolas Romeris Universitetinin əməkdaşı Dr. Inga Juknytė-Petreikienė`nin 

gündəlikdə duran məsələləri iştirakçılarla bölüşməsi ilə başladı. Sonra Azərbaycandan olan 

tərəfdaş universitetlərin rektorları, prorektorları və Azərbaycan Təhsil Nazirliyinin 

nümayəndələri ilə keçiriləcək müsahibələrin və fokus qrupların vaxtı və formatı təyin edildi, 

müsahibələrdə veriləcək suallar müzakirə olundu. Dr. Inga Juknytė-Petreikienė keçiriləcək 

müsahibə və fokus qrupun detallarını iştirakçılara təqdim etdi. 

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetindən İnkişaf Mərkəzinin direktoru Raziyə İsayeva, universitetin 

əməkdaşları Səbinə Quluyeva və Humay Hüseynova iştirak etdilə 
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